Form PTO-1595	05-24-	2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02)		(202 (1412 1212) (BN 1212)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			·		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	100400		<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner	103409	298	hed original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):			ddress of receiving party(ies)		
ANTHONY J. O'Lenick Jr		Internal Addi	ress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) a	ittached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		Note: the courts are to the court of the cou		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment (Merger		0 0 141		
		Street Addre	ss: P.U.Box 44		
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other					
		City O(D)	REENWISHIE CT Zip.0670		
Execution Date: MM 8, 2	7ك م	Oity .			
Execution Date: 1111 0, 2		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes - 🛂 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	• •		
7. Facory approaches (10)			and the second second		
			7,157,105		
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 📮 No 🔧					
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be	~ / / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7 Total for /27	CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Name: ANTHONY J.	J Leniuc JV	7. Total 100 (37	CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: ZEN ITECI-	+ LLC	Enclosed	, men mener mangan		
Memai Adoress.		C. Authoriza	ed to be charged to deposit account		
		C Addiona	Set to be charged to deplace account		
		8. Deposit acco	unt number: 음 강 를		
Street Address: 2170 LnKE	COMMOS W				
		<u> </u>			
			<u> </u>		
City: DACULA State: GA	zip: 300 P	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
			(7)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document,					
ANTHONY J. D'Lenich In Want & 2007					
Name of Person Signing	1	Signature	Date		
	/ ber of pages including cove	\cup	and documents:		
Adapt de	ocuments to be recorded with	required cover sheet is	nformation to:		
05/23/2007 HJAHA1 00000053 715/203 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

01 FC:8021

Washington, D.C. 2

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional) ZEN - 052007-A				
Whereas, I, ANTHONY J. O'LENICK JV of DACUIA GO hereinafter					
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in CRANDKHT AKUXY ESTERS AS DECIVERY SYSTEM FOR NATURINANTS					
No. 7, 157, 105, dated JAN 2, 2007; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Zentech LLC					
of OLD GREENWICH, Ct					
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2170 LUKE EDWARDS RD.					
City of DACN (a, and State of GEORG	ιά				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is					
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer					
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed					
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term					
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and					
Executed this day of	20. 10.7-				
day of 7 14					
at Docula Go					
	·				
	į				
	alosmo				
State of GEORGIA	(Signature)				
County of Catallov NO.					
Before me personally appeared said AMTHONY J. O Lanck Jr					
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
of May 20 07 AUGUSTA TRIFON					
NOTARY PUBLIC, GWINNETT COUNTY, GA	Maab Chat				
Seal MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 12TH 2008	Augusta TRIFON				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 019353 FRAME: 0663

U.S. Patent 7,157,105

Cranberry alkoxy esters as a delivery system for natural antioxidants

Abstract

The present invention relates to cranberry seed oil derivatives derived by the reaction of polyoxyalkylene glycol compounds and cold pressed cranberry seed oil. The choice of cold pressed cranberry seed oil as a raw material in the preparation of the compounds of the present invention is critical, since it has been found that the cold pressed cranberry seed oil contains antioxidants, antimicrobial compounds and which when reacted with a polyoxyalkylene glycol compounds, result in products that deliver said actives to the skin and hair, resulting in protection of the skin and hair from environmental factors such as acid rain, ozone attack and UV degradation.

Inventors:

LaVay; Carter (Riverside, CT), O'Lenick, Jr.; Anthony J. (Dacula, GA)

Assignee:

Zenitech LLC (Old Greenwich, CT)

Appl. No.: Filed:

10/620,899 July 17, 2003

PATENT

REEL: 019353 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 05/23/2007